

ITEM NOS. (11 + 54 + 55)

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6268/2022

ECL FINANCE LTD. & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ABHINAV MUKHERJEE & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 130268/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

C.A. No. 6273/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 130605/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY)

ITEM 54.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 730/2023 in C.A. No. 6268/2022 (XVII)

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.11 I.E. C.A. No. 6268/2022.]

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.5785/2023-INITIATING CONTEMPT PROCEEDINGS)

ITEM 55.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 731/2023 in C.A. No. 6273/2022 (XVII)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.11.1 I.E. C.A. No. 6273/2022.]

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 24-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Vashishtha, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR
Mr. Shagun Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
Ms. Swati Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 14.03.2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(*As directed, list immediately after bail matters.)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)