

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6268/2022

ECL FINANCE LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABHINAV MUKHERJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 130268/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

C.A. No. 6273/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 130605/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 730/2023 in C.A. No. 6268/2022 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.5785/2023-INITIATING CONTEMPT PROCEEDINGS)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 731/2023 in C.A. No. 6273/2022 (XVII)

Date : 10-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Vashishta, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Vashishta, Adv.
Mr. Anand Senger, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Sahil Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Samriddh Bindal, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Swikriti Singhania, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the appellants seeking adjournment, re-list for final hearing/disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of November 2023.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR