

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.6268/2022

ECL FINANCE LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABHINAV MUKHERJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 40688/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.130268/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 53522/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 96568/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 96054/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 6273/2022 (XVII)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 130605/2022)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 730/2023 in C.A. No. 6268/2022 (XVII)

(FOR INITIATING CONTEMPT PROCEEDINGS ON IA 5785/2023)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 731/2023 in C.A. No. 6273/2022 (XVII)

Date : 09-09-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Renuka Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj, Adv.

Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Girish Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Mithunesh, Adv.

Ms. Megha Karnwal, AOR

Ms. Swikriti Singhania, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.1 seeking two weeks adjournment on the ground of non-availability of the counsel, list the matters after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)